Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardiome Research and Development (Barbados), Inc.		02/23/2009	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiome Pharma Corp.		
Street Address:	6190 Agronomy Road		
Internal Address:	6th Floor		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3282759	CARDIOME
Registration Number:	3244293	CARDIOME
Registration Number:	3282760	CARDIOME PHARMA CORP.
Registration Number:	3282761	
Registration Number:	3244294	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

206-622-4900 Phone:

Email: ConnieC@SeedIP.com Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr. 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 5400 Address Line 2:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0051

TRADEMARK

900128077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480102.200
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
Date:	02/26/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cardiome Research and Development (Barbados), Inc., a corporation of the country of Barbados, having a business address of Suite 102 Lauriston House, Lower Collymore Rock Drive, Bridgetown, St. Michael, Barbados, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed in Appendix A, which are the subject of the U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations noted therein, and;

WHEREAS, Cardiome Pharma Corp., a corporation of the country of Canada, having a place of business at 6190 Agronomy Road, 6th Floor, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said trademark applications and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cardiome Research and Development (Barbados), Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Cardiome Pharma Corp., the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations listed in Appendix A and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Reider signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it both as the Director of Cardiome Research and Development (Barbados), Inc. and the Chief Executive Officer of Cardiome Pharma Corp. to be the free and voluntary act of such corporations for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 23 furuary 2009

Notary Public

1300722_I.DOC

APPENDIX A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
CARDIOME	78/838,274	15 March 2006	3,282,759	21 Aug 2007
CARDIOME	78/838,281	15 March 2006	3,244,293	22 May 2007
CARDIOME PHARM	ΛA	•		•
CORP.	78/838,278	15 March 2006	3,282,760	21 Aug 2007
Cardiome Logo	78/838,283	15 March 2006	3,282,761	21 Aug 2007
Cardiome Logo	78/838,289	15 March 2006	3,244,294	22 May 2007

FOREIGN APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Filed	Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>
Argentina	CARDIOME	2701315	14 Sep 2006		
Australia	ATRISET	1132948	1 Sep 2006	1,132,948	30 April 2007
Brazil	CARDIOME	828733740	15 Sep 2006	•	•
Canada	CARDIOME	1313216	16 Aug 2006		
Canada	CARDIOME PHA				
	CORP.	1313222	16 Aug 2006		
Canada	Cardiome Logo	1313223	16 Aug 2006		
Chile	CARDIOME	744415	14 Sep 2006		
India	CARDIOME	1487341	14 Sep 2006		
International			•		
Registration	CARDIOME	900448	13 Sep 2006	900448	13 Sep 2006
Israel	CARDIOME	193663	14 Sep 2006		
Japan	ATRISET	2006-81802	1 Sep 2006	5070014	10 Aug 2007
Mexico	CARDIOME	807082	15 Sep 2006	982744	27 Apr 2007
New Zealand	CARDIOME	754951	12 Sep 2006	754951	13 Sep 2007
New Zealand	ATRISET	754484	5 Sep 2006	754484	8 Nov 2007
Norway	ATRISET	2006/10128	19 Sep 2006	237907	16 Feb 2007
South Africa	CARDIOME	2006/21539	12 Sep 2006		
South Korea	ATRISET	2006-45429	5 Sep 2006	721731	21 Aug 2007
Taiwan	CARDIOME	095046786	13 Sep 2006	1274127	16 Aug 2007
			•		•

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 02/26/2009